

LFIR # 1836

	NW 89th Ave Roadway and Drainage Improvements - Medley				
Senate Sponsor	Manny Diaz				
Date of Request	11/12/2019				
Project/Program	m Description				
along NW 89 th Ave fr 1,200 LF of roadway a creation of a pedestria mprovements and floo	e safety of local residents and due to the om 95th St. to the FEC Railroad Right-of and drainage improvements. These improunds the share path, sidewalks, roadway so protection. This project will also have all residents informed on the town's project.	f-Way (ROW), the town is re evements will include recon triping and landscaping as a public involvement compo	equesting funding for the construction struction of the roadway segment wit well as drainage improvements for w		
State Agency to		artment of Transporta	tion		
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021			
Type of Funding	g	Amount			
Operations		000			
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	400,000			
Total State Fun	ds Requested	400,000			
-	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	cluding matching fu			
Type of Funding	g	cluding matching fu	Percentage		
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)	cluding matching fu			
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)	cluding matching fu	Percentage		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	g s Requested (from question #6)	cluding matching fu Amount 400000	Percentage 31.0 %		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 400000	Percentage 31.0 %		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 400000 00	9		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	g s Requested (from question #6)	Cluding matching fu Amount 400000 00 900,000	9		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project p	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)	Cluding matching fu Amount 400000 00 00 900,000 1,300,000	9 % 0 % 100 %		

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1836

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Maior Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Construction of about 1,200 LF of roadway and drainage improvements.	400,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	400,000



LFIR # 1836

11. Program	Performance
-------------	--------------------

F	Program Performance
١	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	The project consists of roadway improvements of widening, reconstruction, and milling and resurfacing of about 1,200 LF of a new 3-lane roadway along NW 89th Ave. The work also includes construction of drainage improvements by installing stormwater infrastructure for water quality improvements and flood control.
. \	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Construction services consisting of reconstruction of the roadway, milling, resurfacing, and widening of the existing pavement to accommodate curb and gutter, signage, pavement markings, as well as pedestrian sidewalks and bicycle lane. The project will also include drainage improvements including additional catch basins, swales, and exfiltration trenches with baffled control structures for water quality improvements.
L	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	The direct services to the residents of this project are to improve transportation and mobility by providing pedestrial sidewalks and bicycle lanes and improved water quality and drainage. This project will improve roadway conditions and also improve water quality and storage for storm water run-off by installing catch basins, drainage piping, and grading swales.
	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
- 1	The target population is local residents, business, commercial and industrial, as well as other users as this project will provide improved traffic conditions and water quality. This is anticipated to be about 20,000 people.
}	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	The benefits of this project include improving the capacity for a corridor serving a heavy industrial area of the town, promoting growth economic development, and job creation. The methodology for this project includes structural as well as non-structural components t provide a comprehensive project. This project will also have a public involvement component, continuing the town's efforts to interact with and inform the local residents on the project goals.
	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Standard contract penalties are sufficient.



LFIR # 1836

	e Town of Medley		
Re	questor Contact	Information	
a.	First Name	Jorge	Last Name Corzo
b.	Organization	Town of Medley	
C.	E-mail Address	jcorzo@townofmedley.com	
d.	Phone Number	(305)887-9541	Ext. 143
Re	ecipient Contact Information		
a.	Organization	Town of Medley	
b.	Municipality and	County Miami-Dade	
C.	Organization Typ	pe	
	O For-profit E	ntity	
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)	
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)	
	Local Entity	,	
	O University of	or College	
	Other (plea	se specify)	
d.	First Name	Jorge	Last Name Corzo
e.	E-mail Address	corzo@townofmedley.com	
f.	Phone Number	(305)8879541	
Lo	bbyist Contact I	nformation	
a.	Name	Nelson Diaz	
b.	Firm Name	The Southern Group	
	E-mail Address	diaz@thesoutherngroup.com	